Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, & December 2019 9:57 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Ce MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] New Assignment - Accident involving SJD5067K (Ql) and

GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @ Sim LimTower Carpark - Oref:
19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External Canfidential]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher

Please proceed as per your recommendations.
Thank you.
Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all tM%" lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 12:43 pm

To: 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@]lkkauto.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] New Assignment - Accident involving SID5067K (OI) and
GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @ Sim LimTower Carpark - Oref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher
Noted with thanks. We will revert soon.

Best Regards



Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all ¥&%5 lonpac.com.sq

Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 12:29 pm

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim a lonpac com>

Ce: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: New Assignment - Accident involving SJD5067K (OI) and
GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @ Sim LimTower Carpark - Oref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External
Confidential

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter,

We have highlighted to your good office on 20/08/2012 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac Insurance Bhd

The accident occurred when our insured encroached into third party lane while going downsiope.
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident. we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer YONG SING MOTOR WORKS is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) $ 34 630.55 £4.34855
2. Loss of Rental (9days x $150) $ 1.350.00 $§ 800.00 (Bdays x $100)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee [3 7 49 5 748
Total | §5,157.04

**6 days recommendation for repair

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regands

Asher Sng | Cose Hondler

LKK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

phone: 5841-6051 | email: mnenng@keulocom | hox: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Poya Ubi Industiol Park, Ubl Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{408933)




From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwana lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 12:13 PM

To: 'KENNY LIM CHING GHEE' <kennvlim @ lonpac.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mi_claim/@lonpac.com=>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSngialkkauto.com>; CS A Team
<gs-galkkauto.com™>; Admin A <admin-s@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: New Assignment - Accident involving SJID5067K (OI) and GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @
Sim LimTower Carpark - Oref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVEAS TO COSTS

LPC ref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19014235/Gea3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: GBH 9440M
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
* TP estimated cost of repair
e Preliminary advice

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report fur our
necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank youw

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MelKwan @l kkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-da |kkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2019 4:09 PM

To: 'KENNY LIM CHING GHEE' <kennvlim @ lonpac com™; assignments <assignments @ lkkauto.com™>
Ce: Admin A <admin-a lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: New Assignment - Accident involving SIDS067K (OI) and GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @
Sim LimTower Carpark - Oref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External Confidential]

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: gsignmentsed lkkawto com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408033)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennvlim a lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, |5 August 2019 3:33 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a/@lkkauto com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh @lkkouto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
<shupei‘a/lkkauto.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: New Assignment - Accident involving SID5067K (OI) and GBH9440M (TP) on 10/08/2019 @ Sim
LimTower Carpark - Oref: 19/19/19/VP05/022213 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Shu Pei

Please refer to the email below and we appreciate if you can arrange for a survey of the
TP vehicle GBH9440M,

Kindly contact Mr Phua Zhi Yang/Yong Sing Motor Works to make arrangement for a
pre-repair inspection on a without prejudice basis.

FYI, our Insured has yet to report the accident to us todate. Copy of T/P’s GIA report is
attached for your reference.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



The all tH. lonpac.com.sq

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authonsed external parties only.

From: Zhi Yang Phua [mailto: ZhiYangPHUA @yongsingmaotor.com]

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2019 3:23 PM

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: 3rd PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SID5067K [External Confidential]

Hi Kenny,

Thanks for your prompt reply.

We would like to choose Xing Guo Qiang to survey this vehicle
With Regards,

Phua Zhi Yang

Operation Suparvisor

Mobile: 9101 7563 Fax: 6284 1798

No: 51, Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539144 (Head Offics)
Neo: 10, Defu Lane 8 Singapore 538318

L)
Y [SHNESING

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylima lonpac.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 15. 2019 2:37:48 PM

To: Zhi Yang Phua </hiYangPHUA @ yongsingmotor.com>
Ce: MT _Claim 5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: 3rd PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SID3067K [External
Confidential

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Zhi Yang

Please refer to our email to you yesterday (as attached).
Appreciate your reply soon.
Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



The all (%% |onpac.com.sqg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authonsed external parties anly

From: Zhi Yang Phua [mallto:ZhiYangPHUAEvongsingmeotor.com]

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2019 2:30 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: RE: 3rd PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SIDS067K

Hi Both,
Please revert.
With Regards,

Phua Zhi Yang

Operation Supervisor

Mobile: 3101 7563 Fax: 6284 2798

No: 53, Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539144 (Head Office)
No: 10, Defu Lane 8 Singapore 539315

Y& [ShNGIING

From: Zhi Yang Phua
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 3:07:28 PM
To: mi_claimalonpac.com <mi_claim(@lonpac.com=>; geraldpoh@lonpac.com <geraldpoh/ilonpac.com=>

Subject: 3rd PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SID3067K

Attention Motor Claims Department.
Our Ref: GBH9440M

DOA: 10/08/2019

Dear SirMdm

RE: 3rd PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SID5067K
Kindly refer to attachment for our client’s SAS report and our estimated cost of repair (based on our visual
inspection only) for our client's vehicle, for your perusal.

We would like to check on liability and appreciate if you could confirm your agreement on direct settlement
with us for COR and claim for LOU $120 or rental $150 .Number of days will be in accordance with your
surveyor's recommendation.

Please provide a list of surveyors to choose from and you may then arrange to survey our client's vehicle to be
survey at No. 53 Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539144

We thank you in advance for vour assistance in this matter.

With Regards,



Phua Zhi Yang

Operation Supervisor

Moblle: 9101 7553 Fax: 6284 27598

Mo: 53, Defu Lane 12 Singapore 538144 (Head Dffice)
No: 10, Defu Lane 8 Singapore 538318
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SHECIALISED ke ALL AINTE OF VEMECLLY Fhbjul IPRAY FPANIING & ATTIDENT CLAIME co ..'.-F-_-'_ WO SI0EE ~
R ERAYRE Ts5RS S 2Ty EAERATAE C3l BEG MO AVEITMET
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD | I-+ hes

300 Beach Road
The Concourse
#17-04/07
Singapore 199555

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT
Date. 23-9-18

Our Ret  GBH9440M
Your Ref, SJDS0BTK

Dear SiriMadam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH9440M AND SJD506TK ON 10/08/2018 ALONG SIM LIM TOWER CARPARK
LETTER OF CLAIM

Wa claim on behalf of KAR FOON ENGINEERING WORKS owner of the vehicle No  GBHS440M Yaur driver's neglgent
driving has caused the above accident. As a result. my client has suffared the following losses: -

1. Cost of Repair {Invoice 20114) §4,346.55
2 Loss of Use for days @ S$§ /day $ 0.00

3  Less of Rentsl for @ Days @ 5§ 150 /day $ 1,350.00
4 Loss of Income for deys @SS iday $0.00

5 Police Report! SAS Reporl/ LTA Search Fee £§7.48

6 Survey Fes

We anciose the following documents:

[] Repair invice [] Letter of Authorisation
[] Suney Report [] L7 search resuit

D Phatographs pcs D Others

[] Investigation resuits 1

[] Prootof Loss of Use/Rental/income 2

We look forward 1o your confirmaton 1o settie aur claims within 15 days from the date of this letter  Payment by chegue shall
be crossad and made payable to YONG SING MOTOR WORKS for amount of $5,707.04

Yours sincerely
Phua Zhi Yang

ol

A

Operanon Supsrisor,
YONG SING MOTOR WORKS



LETTER OF AUTHORITY & WARRANT TO ACT

To: Messrs Yone Sing Motor Works
WNoo 10 Diefu Lane 8. Singapore 330515

BN Ty A oD S0

ACCIDENT INVOLVING ONALONCROON, o o0 #2300 Moy §900 dant Toggie cmefne b

[rsted this day af |q'r.’"]-|"';

Signtire:

I'We. BAL foan SENGINECR g, WAt Ihe iwner ol vehicle no B Teeor®  Nerels appoint yoi
Mesars Yong Sine Motor Works. a8 my repairer.

T procesd with myour suthorisation sitl the repairs oy vehicle sustaled s o result of the
abovementioned accident, and 10 358150 meus 10 recover diuniges (sustained 1 the dbove ecident from
thie third party driver and or his insurers) as follows;

I Cots ool Repair:
i, Loss of use ' Hental charges; and

HiL Survey repon fee

In tie event tha legal procecdings vre commenced in my name, | <hall render iy Tl comoperaition
with my dppoimed solicilors in arder to bring this ¢lodim 10 o climpre andor settlenent,

NRIC No. / Entity No S‘-:;l)/‘ ;J’?L/o}a‘{)f}c)ufq
KIS Dot dot Jo

Hou-z1 $(545L15)



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO  : 19/19/19%/VPO5/022213
DATE : 10 DEC 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, KAR FOON ENGINEERING WORKS confirmed acceptance from M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner SID S067K the sum of Singapore
Dollars FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN AND CENTS FOUR
ONLY. ($5,157.04) in full and final satistaction, liquidation and dischurge of all
property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
in respect of all propenty losses sustained by mefus whether now or hereafier o
become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an sccident involving.
GBH 9440M on 10872019 along/at SIM LIM TOWER CARPARK.

I "We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (KONG TANG NAM
/LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all ¢laims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

1/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly 1o
M/s YONG SING MOTOR WORKS

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this paymen! 1s made on a withowr admission of

liahility basis and without prejudice w all related claims and in respect of our
insurei's recovery action,

hoe—
7 13/ Rf
Signature of vehicle owner/Date
kAR Foor) ENGINEERING holke
I3[R

Name of vehicle owner/Date

[
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MOTOR WOoORKS [ R [~
e PP | Rl - L
SPTOIALIEED M ALL DN O WEFDCLLS FYP AR BRA Y PAImeS & A - AR b .
TSRS RN L | ey ] A [ BLG NEO nTy
BILLTO: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD TA |
NO: 20114
pate 23-Sep-19
SALESPERION VEFICLE/EGRT HD MAKEMODEL PO NG OUR REF, MO
IHI YANG GBHEA40M TOYOTA HIACE
e
DESCRIPTION § AMOUNT
TO FROVIDE LABDUR AND MATERIAL FOR SEFAIR TD ACTIDENT VEHICLE AS AFPROVED BY 4. 065.00
SURVEYOR
HOTE: )
All ¢hequen should be cromed ond mods payobie fo Yong Sing Mobor Works NET. § 4.065.00
For bank fransier. please indicote ow involce number: ;
Current /e no - 554-TA3532.001 GST7%: 3 284.55
Bonk code: T3 Bronch code: 554 GRAND TOTAL: § 4 349 55

Cunlomess Acceplonce & Saliioction

signature

Tong Sing Molor works

L

A

Authorised Signotune




" [ nommsow

- &% | ROBINSON Rent-a-Car LLP

ey Business Registration No.T14LL1187B

oo VEHICLE HIRE AGREEMENT NO.:000526

Vehicie Registration No . (‘E :F:}*E 3 3 Hirer's Particulars
Make of Vehicie VAN AuTo | ™
Daity Rental Rate: s§_ D0  parday | Address

= NRIC No. Posial
Rents: Rate: 58 par| D.O.B Tal.No
{Qthar than daity rete) wesk [ monih B Type Local/lnternational HP Ma:

DL o i (7 DiL Expiry

Rental Fea paid by!

Amourt 58 _ [ 55(:

Other Document Proofs-
CashiChenme
RecoiptMo:___— Co-Hirar's Particulars

Additional Rental Fee Pleass sea Clouns Name
Payabls: ps prinied OVERLEAF

Addrass
Oipasit paid by Amgunt 5§ NRIC No . Postal
CashiChequel e DOB Tel No:

A POC— DIL Type Tocalliniarnational HP No-

Commencement Date J I’ DL Eapiry:
o 19/0815 [oke [T ETTH oy

Commancemant Data)

Dite Out {Ildiﬂlrlntﬁu}y ]H%] l\p\ Other Document Froots:

Time Qur; AMIPM Extansion of Rental
Dala
Hite Pariod Expires On o o= “q Amount
[y p— Eapity
Collisicn Damage If scongted.pramium P Recsipt No
Reduction: (COR)
5% Mode of Payment

Thae Hirer/Ca-Hiret hetaby declare that Ihe above parilculars given by himithem ara trus and corract in evary respect and haithey have read & understood the
Tarms & Conditions of this Vehicle Hire Agreament as printed OVERLEAF.

/W ths Hirer andior the Co-Hirer agree to take an hire the vahicle on the Terms & Conditons staied OVERLEAF
AVGAFELGFMEANERIHEH
(Strictly for Singapore Use Only)

Bignature of Co-Hirat

KOTE:

Upon sigriing the above.an Agreement for Hire ahall dsam 1o have baan made bolwesn ROBINSON and the Hirer, wherstry ROBINSON will lst and the Hirer
will take on tha hite of the vehicle based on the Terma & Conditions siated OVERLEAE

IMPFORTANT

8} Itis snsantial that Ihe vehicis be returned to ROBINSON notlster than the snd of the hire perlod stated above On the sxpiration date of that period sl
thid pariy ang other insurance cease o be effective

&} AgeLimit and Driving Lizance Al drivers must be above 21 years ¢/d and hold a vaiid driving licence for at lsast one yamr

g | MNoreturning of vehiciaa afiar Ypm on Sal or Hollday Eve.

Return of Vehicie:The Hirer/Oriver s required to sign in the column unger Signaiure of Hirer/Driver” Iailing which the day and time insartad below ahall ba

daemad fo be the day and lime the vehicle js officially returnad 1o AOBINSON. Bimilary,the same shall be acceptsd as conclualve evidence of tha same and
ahall nat be challanged or questionsd on any Rooount whatsaever

Dt In Time In Checked By Ramarks Signatura Of Hireridriver




Land Transport Authority

Land Tranapor Autharity
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration Mo,  M4-0008520.2

Receipt Mo,  ITMET-O0000-190814-001225
Pravioun Receipt No

SM tem Description/
Business Transaction Relerence
No.
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJOS0GETK
As at 10 Aug 20181 2:40:00
Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurgnce Enguiry - SJOS0ETK
Enguiry Fea
201 DOA14141407720247

Print Date/Time
FRacept DateTime
Tox Invoice/Receipt
Amount GST
Before Amount
GST (S8) (ss)
7.00 0.49
Sub-Total T.00 0.49
Total Belore Rounding 7.00 .49
Rounding Ditferenca
Total Amount Payable
Faid By
OO ES2 L'.‘:r?m! Card: \Visa
Total
Cash Change
Tendered Amoun!
Excess Refundable Amourd

THANK YOU AND HAVE A MICE DAY

14 Aug 2018/ 14:15:11
14 Aug 2019/ 14:15:10

745

7.49
745
004
745

7.45
7.45
0.00
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promplly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution, Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered vold and late fee

may apply.



